Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joel A. Luckman	10/24/2005
Brian W. May	10/24/2005
Vicki Lyn Wyatt	10/24/2005
Tremitchell Wright	10/24/2005
Daniel C. Conrad	10/24/2005
Mark B. Kovich	10/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Whirlpool Corporation
Street Address:	200 N. M-63
Internal Address:	MD 200
City:	Benton Harbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10909719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128762886

Email: TKiselka@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin W. Guynn Address Line 1: P.O. Box 061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station - Sears Tower
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09793070-0598

PATENT

500120745 REEL: 017855 FRAME: 0433

≓OP \$40.00 1090\$

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin W. Guynn
Total Attachments: 3	
source=3070598asgninvtow#page1.tif	
source=3070598asgninvtow#page2.tif	
source=3070598asgninytow#page3 tif	

PATENT REEL: 017855 FRAME: 0434

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 10/909,719

Filed:

08/02/04

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation) its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled "DRY CLEANING PROCESS" executed by the undersigned on the Haday of Lay, 2005, and the Lay day of Lay, 2005 and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

JOEĽ A. LUCKMAN

DOY: 24 4 ,2005

STATE OF 10 (18 Legum

COUNTY OF Servin

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared JOEL A. LUCKMAN to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

BARBARA L KATOWICH
Notary Public - Michigan
Berrien County
My Commission Expires Oct 3, 2011
Acting in the County of Laxier.

Saleans L. Katowiele Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 017855 FRAME: 0435

	× Brion W. Marx
(M) 24 49 ans	BRIAN W. MAY
(U) - 27 - , 2005	
STATE OF Milligan	
COUNTY OF Benjam ss	
to the contract with the	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing inst free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein ex	State aforesaid, appeared BRIAN W. MAY to me personally rument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a spressed.
BARBARA L KATOWICH Notary Public - Michigan Berrien County My Commission Expires Oct 3, 2011 Acting in the County of Bullin	Harlery L. Latonich Notary Public
	× // I I / H
Ocx. 24 4/1, 2005	VIČKI LYN WYATT
STATE OF Michigan	
COUNTY OF Berien	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County a personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and pur	and State aforesaid, appeared VICKI LYN WYATT to me foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said poses therein expressed.
BARBARA L KATOWICH Notary Public - Michigan Berrien County My Commission Expires Oct 3, 2011	Barbara L. Letoniel
Acting in the County of Bernin	X lla R
Ocx. 25 44, 2005	MARK B. KOVICH
STATE OF Michigan ss	
COUNTY OF Devices	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and put	and State aforesaid, appeared MARK B. KOVICH to me foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said poses therein expressed.

My Commission Expires Oct 3, 2011
Acting in the County of Session

BARBARA L KATOWICH Notary Public - Michigan Barbera L. Kalowich
Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 017855 FRAME: 0436 STATE OF Michigan SS COUNTY OF Berier

TREMITCHELL WRIGHT

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared TREMITCHELL WRIGHT to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

BARBARA L KATOWICH
Notary Public - Michigan
Berrien County
My Commission Expires Oct 3, 2011
Acting in the County of

Ballam G. Katowich.
Notary Public

× <u>Q _</u>

STATE OF Hichigan

COUNTY OF Bersen

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared **DANIEL C. CONRAD** to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

BARBARA L KATOWICH
Notary Public - Michigan
Berrien County
My Commission Expires Oct 3, 2011
Acting in the County of

Garlin Latorich
Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 017855 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 06/28/2006